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Planning Control
Planning Ref. No: NY/2025/0030/ENV   OBJECT

23 March 2025 

Amy Taylor - Case Officer 

Re: Planning Ref. No: NY/2025/0030/ENV 

Europa Oil and Gas application for appraisal drilling at Burniston Mill Site 

Dear Amy, 

I am writing in connection with the above Planning Application made by Europa Oil and Gas for the 
construction, drilling and testing of this site to extract gas through a proppant squeeze process. 

Having considered this fully, I wish to strongly object for the following reasons: 

I live in Burniston and am concerned over the air pollution, flaring, light pollution, noise, potential water 
contamination, transportation of toxic materials, the number of long heavy vehicles using our narrow 
country roads, effect on tourism and local jobs.  I’m also concerned over my customers who live closer to 
the proposed drilling site who will have 24/7 the noise, light and flaring pollution. 

People, livestock and wildlife are at risk of the pollutants from the flaring burn off, with our weather 
conditions (wind predominantly from the north and north east) it will blow the pollutants inland.  Local 
farmers have been denied planning for digging wells to provide water for livestock yet this company 
propose to drill even deeper potentially breaching the water table and contaminating the water source for 
the whole area (which has happened in other drilling areas).  This will be devastating for the local farmers, 
livestock and wild life. 

Drilling and proppant squeeze in the area has the potential to create seismic activity especially as it is near 
a fault line.  We have protected birds nesting in the nearby cliffs.  There are great crested newts, owls and 
extensive variety of birds and wildlife all withing the vicinity of the drill site which may be affected yet this 
was not reflected in Europa’s reports.  It makes you wonder what other misinformation and omissions 
have been submitted. 

I am concerned over the risks of seismic activity affecting properties and the cliffs and ultimately, the 
people living and visiting the area on holiday and potential loss of jobs.  Lots of misinformation been given 
out by Europa who, in their submission, state that the potential gains (to them and their stakeholders) 
make any local issues "insignificant" in the scheme of things, in other words, they place no value on the 
people who live, work and visit the area.   In other drilling sites, it has been reported seismic activity has 
occurred. 

I am also concerned over the security and the threat of terrorism with the gas site being quite an 
explosive target far better than Fylingdales and GCHQ Scarborough.  This is a serious global threat not 
just a little countryside village concern. 
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By granting planning, it will set a president for them to then apply for full planning not just for this drill site 
but for several more in the area and this will have a massive negative impact on the local economy. 

William Hill 

46 Limestone Grove, Burniston, Scarborough YO13 0DH 


